TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: First Amendment to Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly ||Execution Date” Entity Type |
[Koppers Inc. | [08/15/2005  ||CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA|
[Koppers Redemption, Inc, | [08/15/2005  ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
[World-Wide Ventures Corporation | [08/15/2005  ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
[Koppers Delaware, Inc. | [08/15/2005  ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
[Koppers Concrete Products, Inc. | [08/15/2005  ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
|Concrete Partners, Inc. | [08/15/2005  ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
[Koppers Mauritius | [08/15/2005  ||CORPORATION: MAURITIUS |
[Koppers Luxembourg SARL. || [08/15/2005  ||cCORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||PNC Bank, National Association |
|Street Address: ||249 Fifth Avenue |
lcity: |Pittsburgh |
|State/Country: |IPENNSYLVANIA |
[Postal Code: 115222 |
|Entity Type: ||bank: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 78611936 KOPPERS
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (412)562-1041
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 412-562-1637
Email: cremonesevj@bipc.com
Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street
Address Line 2: 20th Floor
TRADEMARK

900030275 REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0269



Address Line 4:

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael L. Dever

Signature:

/Michael L. Dever/

Date:

08/17/2005

Total Attachments: 28

source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page1.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page?2 tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page3.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page4 tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page5.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page®6.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page7 .tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page8.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page9.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page10.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page11.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page 12.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page 13.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page 14.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page 15.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page 16.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page 17 .tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page 18.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page 19.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page20.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page21.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page22 tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page23.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page24 tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page25.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page26.tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page27 .tif
source=pnc-koppers security agreement#page28.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0270




FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT, TRADEMARK
AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT
SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 15, 2005 (the "Amendment”), is made by and
among KOPPERS INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Borrower") EACH OF THE
GUARANTORS FROM TIME TO TIME A PARTY TO THE CREDIT AGREEMENT (as
hereinafter defined) and listed on the signature pages attached hereto or otherwise becoming
bound hereby by joinder, assumption or otherwise (the Borrower and the Guarantors each being
referred to as a "Pledgor” and collectively the "Pledgors”), and PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent for the Banks referred to below (the "Agent”).

RECITALS:

A. The parties hereto are parties to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright
Security Agreement, dated as of May 12, 2003 (the "Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security
Agreement™),

B. The Pledgors have requested the Agent and the Banks to amend and restate the
Credit Agreement, dated as of May 12, 2003, as amended, and to provide and continue to provide
credit 1o the Borrower pursuant to the terms of that certain Amended and Restated Credit
Agreement of even date herewith among the Pledgors, the Agent and the Banks party thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of their mutual covenants and
agreements hereinafter set forth and intending to be legally bound hereby, covenant and agree as
follows:

1. Definitions. Defined terms used herein unless otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings ascribed to them in the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement.

2. Amendment of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement.

A. Amendment of Definition. Effective as of the date of this Amendment, all
references in the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement to "Credit Agreement”
shall be deemed to constitute a reference to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement
dated as of August 15, 2005 (as amended, restated, medified or supplemented from time to time,
the "Credit Apgreement”) by and among the Borrower, each of the Guarantors party thereto and
the L.ender,

B. Schedule A. The following additional Patents and Trademarks set forth on
Supplemental Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof are hereby incorporated into
the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement. From and after the date hereof,
Schedule A shall include (i) those Patents and Trademarks set forth on the original Schedule A,
and (ii) those Patents and Trademarks set forth on Supplement Schedule A attached hereto. The
Pledgors hereby confirm that with the addition of the Patents and Trademarks set forth on

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0271



Supplemental Schedule A, Schedule A to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security
Agreement is a comrect and complete listing of all United States Patents, Trademarks and
Copyrights of the Pledgors as of the date of this Amendment.

3. Representations and Warranties. The Pledgors hereby represent and warrant to the
Lender as follows:

A. The representations and warranties of the Pledgors contained in the Patent,
Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement are true and correct in all material respects on and
as of the date hereof with the same force and effect as though made by the Pledgors on such date,
except to the extent that any such representation or warranty expressly relates solely to a previous
date; and

B. The Pledgors are in compliance in all material respects with all terms, conditions,
provisions, and covenants contained in the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security
Agreement, and the execution, delivery, and performance of this Amendment have been duly
authorized by all necessary corporate action, require no governmental approval, and will neither
contravene, conflict with, nor result in the breach of any law, charter, articles, or certificate of
incorporation, bylaws, or agreement governing or binding upon the Pledgors or any of their

respective property.

4, Force and Effect. Pledgors reconfirm, restate, and ratify the Patent, Trademark and
Copyright Security Agreement and all other documents executed in connection therewith except
to the extent any such documents are expressly modified by this Amendment and Pledgors
confirm that all such documents have remained in full force and effect since the date of their
execution.

5. Govemning Law. This Amendment shall be deemed to be a contract under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and for all purposes shall be governed by and construed and
enforced in accordance with the internal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania without
regard to its conflict of laws principles.

6. Counterparts. This Amendment may be signed in any number of counterparts each of
which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same
instrument.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0272



[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT,
TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed by their respective officers or agents thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first
above written.

KOPPERS INC,

By%%(,&)éé/w (SEAL)

Name: C, /¢ /Z ‘)’d’m /rw
Title: f{zfs ALk~ S

1313172

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0273



[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT,
TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

KOPPERS REDEMPTION, INC.

By:%m (SEAL)
Name: %-g%% M(ﬂ?
Title: XYL

A...—»/

1313172

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0274



ISIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT,
TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

WORLD-WIDE VENTURES CORPORATION

By: DS (SEAL)

1313172

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0275



ISIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT,
TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

KOPPERS DELAWARE, INC.

ByW%W(SEAL)

Name:
Title: 5@4‘;} W,

£

$313172

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0276



[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT,
TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT)]

CRETE PRODUCTS, INC,

(SEAL)
nas  H. Ml
Title “Teeosyt-
1313172
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0277



[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT,
TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

CONC ARTNERS, INC.

"
By.__(==H ’ , (SEAL)
Name:_ i H. Mcb.ne

Title: TreGsA e,

1313172

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0278



[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT,
TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

KOPPERS MAURITIUS

Name V] (LA l’t‘_’
Title: A4t Ywq (4

1313172

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0279



ISIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT,
TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

KOPPERS LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.L.

(SEAL)

1313172

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0280



|SHNATUKE FAGE 10U PEKD I ANELINUNVILN DL LU ALK,
TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as
Administrative Agent

By: V?Zu-mn Ma,”:é

Name: Thomas Maje('éki
Title:  Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0281



PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE A

TO

LIST OF REGISTERED PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES AND COPYRIGHTS

1. Additional Registered Patents:

CHOPPED CARBON KOPPERS
FIBER PREFORM INDUSTRIES
PROCESSING METHOD | PROVISIONAL 60/475,107 OF
USING COAL TAR PITCH DELAWARE,
BINDER INC.
CHOPPED CARBON KOPPERS
FIBER PREFORM INDUSTRIES
PROCESSING METHOD | APPLICATION 10/858.842 OF
USING COAL TAR PITCH | PENDING ’ DELAWARE
BINDER me.
COAL TAR AND KOPPERS
HYDROCARBON INDUSTRIES
MIXTURE PITCH AND | OFFICE ACTION 10/476,017 OF
THE PREPARATION AND DELAWARE,
USE THEREOF INC.
COAL TAR AND
HYDROCARBON KOPPERS
MIXTURE PITCH APPLICATION INDUSTRIES
PRODUCTION USING A | PENDING 11/127,039 OF
HIGH EFFICIENCY DELAWARE,
EVAPORATIVE INC,
DISTILLATION PROCESS

2. Additional Trademarks:

KOPPERS APPLICATION
PENDING

78/611,936

14-Apr-05

KOPPERS

INDUSTRIES OF
DELAWARE, INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0282




LIST OF FOREIGN REGISTERED PATENTS, TRADEMARKS,

COPYRIGHTS

1. Patenis

TRADE NAMES AND

CHOPPED CARBON Patent APP. PCTUS04/17500 06/01104 KOPPERS
FIBER PREFORM Cooperation | PENDING INDUSTRIES OF
PROCESSING METHOD | Treaty DELAWARE, INC,
USING COAL TAR
PITCH BINDER
COAL TAR AND Canada APP, 2446789 05109102 KOPPERS
HYDROCARBON PENDING INDUSTRIES OF
MIXTURE PITCH AND DELAWARE, INC,
THE PREPARATION
AND USE THEREOF
COAL TAR AND European APP. 02734343.3 05/09/02 KOPPERS
HYDROCARBON Patent Office | PENDING INDUSTRIES OF
MIXTURE PITCH AND DELAWARE, INC.
THE PREPARATION
AND USE THEREOQF
COAL TAR AND Japan APP, 2002589597 05/09/02 KOPPERS
HYDROCARBON PENDING INDUSTRIES OF
MIXTURE PITCH DELAWARE, INC.
PRODUCTION USING A
HIGH EFFICIENCY
EVAPORATIVE
DISTILLATION
PROCESS
COAL TAR AND Japan APP. 2005179875 06/20/05 KOPPERS
HYDROCARBON PENDING INDUSTRIES OF
MIXTURE PITCH DELAWARE, INC.
PRODUCTION USING A
HIGH EFFICIENCY
EVAPORATIVE
DISTILLATION
PROCESS
COAL TAR AND South Africa | AUTHORIZED KOPPERS
HYDROCARBON INDUSTRIES OF
MIXTURE PITCH DELAWARE, INC,
PRODUCTION USING A
HIGH EFFICIENCY
EVAPORATIVE
DISTILLATION
PROCESS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0283




COAL TAR AND
HYDROCARBON
MIXTURE PITCH

HIGH EFFICIENCY
EVAPORATIVE
DISTILLATION
PROCESS

PRODUCTION USING A

South Africa

APP,

PENDING

20038434

05/09/02

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES OF
DELAWARE, INC.

2. Trademarks

CARBOMOD

European
Community
TMK

PUBLISHED

3393741

06-Oct-
03

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Argentina

REGISTERED

1358095

1708379

04-Dec¢-
98

KOPPERS
COMPANY,
INC.

KOPPERS

Argentina

REGISTERED

1364198

1668519

19-May-
98

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
, ING,

KOPPERS

Argentina

REGISTERED

1364187

1668518

18-May-
98

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
, INC.

KOPPERS

Australia

REGISTERED

18-Jul-
80

A2307186

18-Jui-69

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Australia

REGISTERER

A293576

18-Jul-
69

A293576

18-Jul-68

KQFPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0284




KOPPERS

Australia

REGISTERED

A283575

A293575

18-Jul-89

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Ausiraiia

REGISTERED

B283674

18-Juk-
&9

B293574

18-Juk89

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Australia

REGISTERED

18-Jul
69

B230715

18-Jul-69

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Australia

REGISTERED

B3g1299

10-Jun-
81

B361269

10-Jun-
81

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Australia

REGISTERED

B361298

10-Jusn-
B1

B361298

10-Jun-
81

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Austratia

APP,
PENDING

18-Apr-
08

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

Bahrain

AUTHORIZED

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

Bangladesh

AUTHORIZED

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0285




KOPPERS

Canada

REGISTERED

161378

10-Feb-
33

UCAQ0105
2

10-Feb-
33

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Canada

REGISTERED

355078

10-Juk-
72

182633

13-Jul-
73

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Egypt

AUTHORIZED

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

Eurapean
Community
TMK

REGISTERED

001838250

30-Aug-
00

001838259

18-Oct-

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Eiji

AUTHORIZED

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

France

REGISTERED

31128

28-Jul-
87

1539181

28-Jul
&7

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
, INC,

KOPPERS

India

AUTHORIZED

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

indonesia

AUTHORIZED

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

Haly

REGISTERED

508380

28-Jui-
87

815165

11-May-
89

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
, INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0286




KOPPERS

Japan

REGISTERED

2001-087619

31-Oct-
01

4590680

11-Jul
03

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Malaysia

AUTHORIZED

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

Mexico

REGISTERED

89343

15-Jun-
o0

397005

28-Jun-
&1

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
QF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Mexice

APP,
PENDING

727960

12-Jul-

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

New
Zealand

APP,
PENDING

728285

18-Apr-
05

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

Norway

AUTHORIZED

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

Pakistan

APP.
PENDING

211044

28-Jun-
05

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

Papua New
Guinea

REGISTERED

AB1865

A51865

10-Sep-

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES,
INC.

KOPPERS

Papua New
Guinea

OFFICE
ACTION

AG5085

20-Apr-
05

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0287




KOPPERS

Papua New
Guinea

OFFICE
ACTION

ABEESE

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

Peru

AUTHORIZED

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

Phl%lppines

AUTHORIZED

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

South
Africa

REGISTERED

96/07425

05-Jun-
96

98/07425

07-
bec-g9

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES,
INC,

KOPPERS

Taiwan

REGISTERED

90041149

05-Oct-
01

102146411
16

16-
Nov-02

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS

Turkey

APP,
PENDING

200516639

02-May-
05

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

United
Arab
Emirates

AUTHORIZED

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OoF
DELAWARE

KOPPERS

United
Kingdom

REGISTERED

B1058033

18-Feb-
76

81059033

09-
May-78

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES,
INC.

KOPPERS

United
Kingdom

REGISTERED

B105803¢

18-Feb-
78

B1059039

08.
May-78

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES,
INC.

KOPPERS

tnited
Kingdom

REGISTERED

B1058634

18-Feb-
76

B1058034

18-
Nov-80

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES,
INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0288




KOPPERS United REGISTERED | B1059032 18-Feb- ; B1059032 | 08- KOPPERS
Kingdom 78 May- | INDUSTRIES,
78 INC.
KOPPERS United REGISTERED | B1058040 18.Feb- | B105904C | 15- KOPPERS
Kingdom 76 Feb- | INDUSTRIES,
78 INC.
KOPPERS United REGISTERED | B1059035 18-Feb- | B1058035 | 15- KOPPERS
Kingdom 76 Feb- | INDUSTRIES,
78 INC.
KOPPERS United REGISTERED | B1058038 18-Feb- | B1059038 | 07- KOPPERS
Kingdom 76 Jul-78 | INDUSTRIES,
INC.
KOPPERS United REGISTERED | B1059037 18-Feb- | B105S037 | 26- KOPPERS
Kingdom 76 Jan- INDUSTRIES,
74 INC.
KOPPERS United REGISTERED | B1058036 18-Feb- | B1058036 | 07- KOPPERS
Kingdom 76 Jul-78 | INDUSTRIES,
INC.
KOPPERS Vietnam AUTHORIZED KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
of
DELAWARE
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800088152 1389805 27- KOPPERS
CHINESE) Apr- INDUSTRIES
00 OF
DELAWARE,
INC,
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800008154 1350827 27- KOPPERS
CHINESE) Jan- INDUSTRIES
00 OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 8800098148 1367822 27- KOPPERS
CHINESE) Feb- | INDUSTRIES
00 OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0289




KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800126487 1378347 27- KOPPERS
CHINESE) Mar- | INDUSTRIES
Q0 OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800116941 1358307 27- KOPPERS
CHINESE) Jan- INDUSTRIES
00 OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800098150 1345845 20- KOPPERS
CHINESE) Dec- | INDUSTRIES
g9 OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS {IN China REGISTERED | 8800098149 1368056 27- KOPPERS
CHINESE) Jan- INDUSTRIES
06 OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800008148 1368007 27- KOPPERS
CHINESE) Feb- | INDUSTRIES
00 OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS {IN China REGISTERED | 8800098184 1352669 13- KOPPERS
CHINESE) Jan- INDUSTRIES
00 OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS {IN China REGISTERED | 88000981565 1367381 20- KOPPERS
CHINESE) Jan- INDUSTRIES
00 OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS {IN China REGISTERED | 0800098177 1358067 27- KOPPERS
CHINESE-IN Jan- INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) 00 OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0290




KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800098183 1357380 | 20-Jan- | KOPPERS
CHINESE-IN 00 INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800098182 1350828 | 27-Jan- | KOPPERS
CHINESE-IN 00 INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800098180 1389806 | 27-Apr- | KOPPERS
CHINESE-IN 00 INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800126486 1378348 | 27- KOPPERS
CHINESE-IN Mar-00 | INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800098176 1367821 | 27- KOPPERS
CHINESE-IN Feb-00 | INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800116942 1358308 | 27-Jan- | KOPPERS
CHINESE-IN 00 INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800098178 1345844 | 20- KOPPERS
CHINESE-IN Dec-99 | INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS (IN China REGISTERED | 9800088176 1368005 | 27- KOPPERS
CHINESE-IN Feb-00 | INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0291




KOPPERS (N
CHINESE-IN
INTAGLID)

China

REGISTERED

9800088175

1362568

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS
(STYLIZED)

China

REGISTERED

9800008159

1345804

20-
Dec-89

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OoF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS
(STYLIZED)

China

REGISTERED

2800098158

1358064

27-Jan-

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS
(STYLIZED)

China

REGISTERED

9800088157

1388006

27-
Feb-00

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS
(STYLIZED)

China

REGISTERED

9800098156

1362578

13-Jan-

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS
(STYLIZED)

China

REGISTERED

9800146940

1358306

27-Jan-
00

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS
{STYLIZED)

China

REGISTERED

8800098164

13567386

20-Jan-
98

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC,

KOPPERS
(STYLEZED)

China

REGISTERED

9800098157

1387801

27-
Feb-00

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0292




KOPPERS China REGISTERED | 9800088163 1359825 | 27-Jan- | KOPPERS
(STYLIZED) 00 INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC,
KOPPERS China REGISTERED | 9800126488 1378208 | 27- KOPPERS
{STYLIZED) Mar-00 | INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS China REGISTERED | 9800088161 1386766 | 20-Apr- | KOPPERS
(STYLIZED) 00 INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS Japan REGISTERED | 59738/1984 1 07-Jun- | 2576356 | 30- KOPPERS
{STYLIZED) 84 Sep-93 | INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS China REGISTERED | 9800088173 13867379 20-Jan- | KOPPERS
{(STYLEZED-IN 00 INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS China REGISTERED | 9800098172 1359826 | 27-Jan- | KOPPERS
(STYLIZED-IN 0 INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS China REGISTERED | 9800098165 1352870 13-dJan- | KOPPERS
{STYLIZED-IN o6 INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS China REGISTERED | 9800088166 1373574 13- KOPPERS
(STYLIZED-IN Mar-00 | INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO} OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0293




KOPPERS China REGISTERED | 9800008168 1345808 | 20- KOPPERS
{STYLIZED-IN Dec-99 | INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS China REGISTERED | 9800116938 1358308 | 27-Jan- | KOPPERS
(STYLIZED-IN 00 INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS China REGISTERELD | 8800098166 1367829 | 27- KOPPERS
(STYLIZED-IN Feb-00 | INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS China REGISTERED | 9800088167 1358056 | 27-Jan- | KOPPERS
(STYLIZED-IN GO INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO} OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS China REGISTERED | 9800126489 1378207 | 27- KOPPERS
{(STYLIZED-IN Mar-00 ;1 INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS China REGISTEREL | 8800098170 1386785 | 20-Apr- | KOPPERS
{(STYLIZED-IN 80 INDUSTRIES
INTAGLIO) QF
DELAWARE,
INC,
KOPPERS AND Australia REGISTERED | 255898 28-May- | 955898 10- KOPPERS
DESIGN a3 Dec-04 i INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.
KOPPERS AND Canada QOFFICE 1226201 06-Aug- KOPPERS
DESIGN ACTION 04 INDUSTRIES
QF
DELAWARE,
INC.
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0294




KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

China

APP,
PENDING

3742247

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

China

APP.
PENDING

3742251

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

China

APP.
PENDING

3742250

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

China

APP,
PENDING

3742249

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

China

APP,
PENDING

3742248

08-Oct-
03

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

European
Communily
TMK

ALLOWED

33083726

06-0Oct-
03

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

Japan

OFFICE
ACTION

2004074938

12-Aug-
04

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.,

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

Meaxico

APP,
PENDING

674074

27-Aug-
04

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
Or
DELAWARE,
INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0295




KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

Maexico

APB,
PENDING

i ‘“’é;iv\a i
874077

27-Aug-

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

Mexico

APP,
PENDING

874076

27-Aug-
04

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

Mexico

REGISTERED

674075

27-Aug-

874582 07-
Mar-05

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

Mexico

APP,
PENDING

687481

19-Jan-
05

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

South
Africa

APP,
PENDING

200413688

11-Aug-

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
QF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

South
Africa

APP.
PENDING

200413684

14-Aug-

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

South
Africa

APP.
PENDING

200413887

11-Aug-

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

South
Africa

APP.
PENDING

200413686

11-Aug-

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0296




KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

South
Africa

APP.
PENDING

200413685

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC,

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN

Taiwan

OFFICE
ACTION

093037399

11-Aug-
04

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN (FULL
CIRCLE)

Australia

REGISTERED

12-Jul-
85

8420785

12-Jui-

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN
{OCTAGONAL)

Australia

REGISTERED

B429772

12-Jul-
85

B429772

12-Jub-
85

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

KOPPERS AND
DESIGN (SEME-
CIRCULAR)

Australia

REGISTERED

12-Jul-
85

B429784

12-Jul-
85

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

LIGHT RISER

Canada

REGISTERED

376881

08-Jui-
74

209937

23-0Oct-
5

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES,
INC.

NORSIP

European
Comrrunity
TMK

ALLOWED

3393733

06-Oct-
03

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

ORGOL

European
Community
TMK

REGISTERED

2383684

01-0Oct-
o1

02393684

12-
Mar-04

KOPPERS
INDUSTRIES
OF
DELAWARE,
INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0297




ORGOL United REGISTERED | 1551688 26-Oct- | 1651688 | 26-Oct- | KOPPERS
Kingdom 83 a3 INDUSTRIES
QF
DELAWARE
INC,
PYROUITH Australia REGISTERED | 86527 27-Feb- | 86527 27- KOPPERS
46 Mar-46 | AUSTRALIA
PTY LIMITED
VAC SOL Australia REGISTERED 29-Nov- | 206483 29- KOPPERS
66 Nov-66 | AUSTRALIA
PTY LIMITED
WEATHERWOOD | Australia REGISTERED | 542713 24-Sep- | 542713 24- KOPPERS-
97 Sep-87 | HIXSON
TIMBER
PROTECTION
#1790160-v4
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/17/2005

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0298




